Leaflux Group, Inc.

40 Lyman Street, Holyoke, MA 01040 leafluxgroup@gmail.com

2022 Annual Report Dated: January 23,2023

Leaflux Group Inc. located at 40 Lyman Street in Holyoke has yet to open it's retail facility.

The following is a proposed timeline for achieving operation of the Marijuana Establishment and evidence that the Marijuana Establishment will be ready to operate within the proposed timeline after notification by the Commission that the applicant qualifies for licensure.

- 1. The Applicant has a provisional license and has been approved for license renewal.
- 2. The Applicant has submitted an architectural review which has been approved.
- 3. The Applicant has conducted the buildout and has built to the approved plans. The applicant is in the process of obtaining final plumbing and electrical inspections which will be followed by the final certificate of occupancy. (Estimated Completion of certificate of Occupancy: January 27, 2023).
- 4. The Applicant has been using this time while waiting for Final Inspection to review product suppliers and will enter into a supply contract for tested, METRC approved, product to be delivered on receipt of a Sales Ready approval from the Cannabis Control Commission (Estimated Completion: February 10, 2023).
- 5. The Applicant will be ready to operate upon notification of the Cannabis Control Commission of Sales-Ready status (Estimated Completion February 28, 2023).
- 6. Hiring of staff: Interviews for staff has begun since December 21, 2022. Community outreach has begun.
- 7. Identifying Product Suppliers has begun.
- 8. Local Approvals: Building permits have been approved. No further Special Permits are required.
- 9. Commencement of Operations: After Sales-Ready status has been granted by the Cannabis Control Commission operations will commence on March 6, 2023.

Please feel free to contact our office with any questions.

Respectfully, Albert Babadzhanov, Owner Leaflux Group, Inc.